Somerville HS School Building Committee Agenda
Monday, June 17, 2019 - 4:30 P.M.
Location : 81 Highland Ave, Somerville MA

The meeting will be held in the Somerville High School Modular Trailers located in front of the

VI.

VILI.

Authorized Person: Rich Raiche, Capital Projects

High School Main Entrance

Chair Tony Pierantozzi
Call to Order

05-20-19 Meeting Minutes
Discussion

Motion and Second Needed
Vote to Approve

Overview of Meeting Agenda
Tony Pierantozzi — SBC Chair

Old Business
a. Construction Update
i. Schedule Update
b. Community Update
i. School Interaction Update
c. Design Update
i. FF&E Update

GMP Update
a. GMP Update
b. Update on Delay Claim Process

New Business
a. New Business (TBD)
b. Change Orders
c. Any unanticipated items

Public Comment Period

Estimated Time Frame

4:30 P.M.

4:35 P.M.

4:40 P.M.

4:45P.M.

5:00 P.M.

5:45 P.M.

6:00 P.M.



