## Somerville HS School Building Committee Agenda Monday, June 17, 2019 - 4:30 P.M.

Monday, June 17, 2019 - 4:30 P.M. Location: 81 Highland Ave, Somerville MA

The meeting will be held in the Somerville High School Modular Trailers located in front of the High School Main Entrance

		Estimated Time Frame
I.	<b>Chair Tony Pierantozzi</b> Call to Order	4:30 P.M.
II.	05-20-19 Meeting Minutes Discussion Motion and Second Needed Vote to Approve	4:35 P.M.
III.	Overview of Meeting Agenda Tony Pierantozzi – SBC Chair	4:40 P.M.
IV.	Old Business  a. Construction Update i. Schedule Update b. Community Update i. School Interaction Update c. Design Update i. FF&E Update	4:45 P.M.
V.	GMP Update a. GMP Update b. Update on Delay Claim Process	5:00 P.M.
VI.	New Business  a. New Business (TBD)  b. Change Orders  c. Any unanticipated items	5:45 P.M.
VII.	Public Comment Period	6:00 P.M.

Authorized Person: Rich Raiche, Capital Projects